computed on the straight-line method over the estimated remaining economic lives of the assets, ranging from two years to fifteen years. Amortization is computed
on the straight-line method over the estimated useful lives of the assets ranging from two to fifty years.

14

Table of Contents

BOSTON OMAHA CORPORATION
And SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017

NOTE 5. BUSINESS ACQUISITIONS (Continued)

Pro Forma Information (continued)

   Three Months Ended
   March 31,
   2017   2016
Revenue   $ 1,997,107   $2,229,266

Net Loss   $(1,104,058)   $ (702,992)

Basic and Diluted Loss per Share   $ (0.16)   $ (0.16)

Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Class A and Common Shares Outstanding   6,897,375   4,455,799

The information included in the pro forma amounts is derived from historical information obtained from the sellers of the businesses. With respect to CCO and
Kelley, the above pro forma does not contain allocation of management overhead and other shared expenses for lines of business under common ownership, that
were not acquired.

15

Table of Contents

BOSTON OMAHA CORPORATION
And SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017

NOTE 6. INTANGIBLE ASSETS

Intangible assets consist of the following:

   March 31, 2017   December 31, 2016
   Accumulated   Accumulated
   Cost   Amortization  Balance   Cost   Amortization  Balance
Customer relationships   $4,016,706   $(1,200,399)  $2,816,307   $2,594,300   $ (876,976)  $1,717,324
Permits, licenses, and lease acquisition costs   1,568,685   (90,842)   1,477,843   1,513,500   (70,330)   1,443,170
Noncompete agreements   150,000   (39,000)   111,000   145,000   (31,583)   113,417
Trade names and trademarks   55,000   (25,208)   29,792   55,000   (18,333)   36,667
Technology   138,000   (42,166)   95,834   138,000   (30,667)   107,333
Non-solicitation agreement   28,000   (25,083)   2,917   28,000   (21,583)   6,417
Easements   361,000   —   361,000   121,000   —   121,000

  $6,317,391   $(1,422,698)  $4,894,693   $4,594,800   $(1,049,472)  $3,545,328

Future Amortization

The future amortization associated with the intangible assets is as follows:

   March 31,
   2018   2019   2020   2021   2022   Thereafter   Total
Customer relationships   $1,299,846   $1,123,588   $392,873   $ —   $ —   $ —   $2,816,307
Permits, licenses and lease acquisition costs   83,469   83,469   83,469   83,469   83,469   1,060,498   1,477,843
Noncompete agreements   30,000   30,000   30,000   18,917   2,083   —   111,000
Trade names and trademarks   27,500   2,292   —   —   —   —   29,792
Technology   45,995   45,995   3,844   —   —   —   95,834
Nonsolicitation agreement   2,917   —   —   —   —   —   2,917

  $1,489,727   $1,285,344   $510,186   $102,386   $85,552   $1,060,498   $4,533,693

The weighted average amortization period, in months, for intangible assets is as follows:

Customer relationships   25
Permits, licenses, and lease acquisition costs   212
Non-compete agreements   44
Trade names and trademarks   13
Technology   25
Nonsolicitation agreement   3

16

Table of Contents

BOSTON OMAHA CORPORATION
And SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017

NOTE 7. INVESTMENTS, INCLUDING INVESTMENTS ACCOUNTED FOR USING THE EQUITY METHOD